

CITY OF OAKLAND
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTING AND PURCHASING
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
CANVASS OF BID
CITYWIDE STREET RESURFACING FY 2007-2008

PROJECT : Citywide Street Resurfacing FY 2007-2008
 BID DATE: Monday, October 20, 2008
 Project: G339610
 WORKING DAYS:120
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,191,240.00

ITEM NO.	QTY	SPEC. SEC.	UNIT OF MEASURE	CONTRACT ITEM	Engineer's Estimate		Gallagher & Burk, Inc.		Top Grade Construction, Inc.		Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc.		Ghillotti Bros., Inc.		C.F. Archibald Paving, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	1	9-3.4	LS	Mobilization (4%)	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$29,175.00	\$29,175.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	1		LS	Traffic Control	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$62,835.00	\$62,835.00	\$11,572.00	\$11,572.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3	1	7-2.2.2.1	LS	Electronic Payroll Submittal	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	4		EA	Project Information Signs	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
5	1	300-1.4	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	5,000	303-4.9	LF	Concrete Saw Cutting	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.15	\$15,750.00	\$1.65	\$8,250.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
7	100	303-4.9	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$69.30	\$6,930.00	\$92.50	\$9,250.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	500	303-4.9	LF	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$29.40	\$14,700.00	\$22.90	\$11,450.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
9	500	303-4.9	SF	Remove and Replace Concrete Gutter	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$17.35	\$8,675.00	\$9.45	\$4,725.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
10	4,000	303-4.9	SF	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$11.00	\$44,000.00	\$12.50	\$50,000.00	\$14.20	\$56,800.00	\$7.45	\$29,800.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00
11	88	303-4.9	EA	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	\$1,800.00	\$158,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$189,200.00	\$2,153.00	\$189,464.00	\$2,250.00	\$198,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$264,000.00
12	200	303-4.9	CY	Crushed Miscellaneous Base for Concrete Work	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$69.30	\$13,860.00	\$122.00	\$24,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
13	100,000	316-2	SY	2" Full Width Mill AC	\$3.00	\$300,000.00	\$2.20	\$220,000.00	\$1.45	\$145,000.00	\$2.40	\$240,000.00	\$3.37	\$337,000.00	\$3.30	\$330,000.00
14	100	316-4	TON	Asphalt Concrete Plug for Gutter Repair	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$231.00	\$23,100.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
15	10,000	316-4	TON	Asphalt Concrete Overlay	\$90.00	\$900,000.00	\$90.00	\$900,000.00	\$96.00	\$960,000.00	\$102.00	\$1,020,000.00	\$102.00	\$1,020,000.00	\$111.00	\$1,110,000.00
16	2,500	316-4	TON	Asphalt Concrete Base Repair	\$120.00	\$300,000.00	\$107.00	\$267,500.00	\$130.00	\$325,000.00	\$170.00	\$425,000.00	\$183.00	\$457,500.00	\$130.00	\$325,000.00
17	700	310-6.4	LF	8" White Stripe	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.58	\$1,106.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
18	24,000	310-6.4	LF	Detail 9	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.70	\$16,800.00	\$0.70	\$16,800.00	\$0.79	\$18,960.00	\$0.75	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00
19	7,000	310-6.4	LF	Detail 22	\$1.50	\$10,500.00	\$2.20	\$15,400.00	\$2.60	\$18,200.00	\$2.36	\$16,520.00	\$2.25	\$15,750.00	\$3.00	\$21,000.00
20	6,000	310-6.4	LF	Detail 26	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.79	\$4,740.00	\$0.75	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
21	500	310-6.4	LF	Detail 32	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.68	\$1,840.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
22	2,100	310-6.4	LF	Detail 38	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.60	\$5,460.00	\$1.84	\$3,864.00	\$1.75	\$3,675.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00
23	1,000	310-6.4	LF	Detail 39	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.79	\$790.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
24	300	310-6.4	LF	Detail 40	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.25	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
25	8,500	310-7.2	SF	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	\$3.68	\$31,280.00	\$4.00	\$34,000.00	\$3.50	\$29,750.00	\$3.94	\$33,490.00	\$3.75	\$31,875.00	\$4.00	\$34,000.00
26	10	309-4	EA	Survey Monuments	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,313.00	\$13,130.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	10	309-4	EA	Reset Monuments	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$578.00	\$5,780.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
28	26	312-4	EA	Fire Hydrant Markers	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$10.50	\$273.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$780.00
29	1	39607	LS	As-Built Striping and Marking Plans	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<i>Total of 29 Items:</i>						\$2,191,240.00		\$1,895,070.00		\$1,934,860.00		\$2,248,667.00		\$2,328,517.00		\$2,379,480.00

Comments: All bidders deemed responsive and responsible.

Approved By: Wade L. Ordo Date: 10/20/08